  1 / 20
CombiTac uniq
安装说明
CombiTac uniq
Assembly instructions
MA213 主文件
Main document

(图 26)
适用于 CT-...SCTXX
润滑脂 Staubli G10, 25 gr，订货号 70790053
(ill. 26)
for CT-...SCTXX
Grease Staubli G10, 25 gr., order No. 70790053
 注意
仅润滑虚线区域
 Attention
Lubricate only the dotted area
(图 27 + 28)
适用于 CT-...UCTXX 和 CT-...RCTXX
润滑脂 Staubli G4，100gr，订货号 70790054
(ill. 27 + 28)
for CT-...UCTXX and CT-...RCTXX
Grease Staubli G4, 100 gr., order No. 70790054
 注意
仅润滑虚线区域
 Attention
Lubricate only the dotted area
热电偶单元 Thermocouple Unit
适用类型
T：铜 + 康铜
J：铁 + 康铜
for Types:
T: Copper + Constantan
J: Iron + Constantan
 维护注意事项：
每 10000 次插拔：用干净的压缩空气清洁触子。
50000 次插拔后：用酒精清洁触子
（例如工业酒精）并用棉签擦拭。
 Maintenance note:
Every 10‘000 cycles: clean the contacts with clean com-
pressed air.
After 50‘000 cycles: clean the contacts with alcohol
(eg. methylated spirit) with a cotton swab.
适用类型：
E：镍铬合金 + 康铜
K：镍铬合金 + 镍铝镍
N：镍铬 + 镍硅
for Types:
E: Chromel + Constantan
K: Chromel + Alumel
N: Nicrosil + Nisil
 维护注意事项：
每 50000 次插拔：用干净的压缩空气清洁触子。